

**CALCOM VISION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L32111DL1985PLC021095  
 Regd. Office: C-41, DEFENCE COLONY, NEW DELHI-110024  
 Tel: 0120-2569761,  
 E-mail: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com,  
 Website: www.calcomindia.com

**ANNOUNCEMENT OF RESULTS OF POSTAL BALLOT**  
 Pursuant to the provision of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 as amended postal ballot through Re-mote e-voting system only in accordance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 08-04-2020, 17/2020 dated 13-04-2020, 22/2020 dated 15-06-2020, 33/2020 dated 28-09-2020 and 39/2020 dated 31-12-2020 and 10/2021 dated 23-06-2021 and 03/2022 dated 05-05-2022 (the "MCA Circular") in view of COVID-19 pandemic and any other applicable laws and regulations, respectively on the proposed Special Resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 20-04-2023. The Board of Directors of the Company had appointed Mr. Sandeep Kansal, Practising Company Secretary (C.P. No. 3472) as the scrutinizer (the "Scrutinizer") to conduct the Postal Ballot voting through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Scrutinizer has submitted his report on 22nd May, 2023. As per the said report, the following results were announced by the Company Secretary of the Company on 22nd May, 2023 and the same was uploaded at the website of the Company i.e. www.calcomindia.com. The results of the Postal Ballot are as follows:

S. No.	Particulars	Resolution	% of Total Valid Votes Cast in favour of the Resolutions
1	Issuance Of 5,86,928 Equity Shares To The Persons Belonging To Non-Promoter Category 'On Preferential Basis'	Special	99.9648%
2	Issuance Of 3,98,087 Fully Convertible Warrants To The Persons Belonging To 'Promoter & Promoter Group' & 'Non-Promoter' Category.	Special	99.9956
3	To Re-Appoint Mr. Sushil Kumar Malik (Din: 00085715) As Chairman & Managing Director Of The Company.	Special	99.9966
4	Payment Of Commission To Executive Directors Of The Company.	Special	99.9966

Accordingly, the aforesaid resolutions for which Postal Ballot & e-voting was conducted stands approved by the shareholders with the requisite majority as a Special Resolutions.

For Calcom Vision Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Ayushi Jindal  
 Date: 22nd May, 2023 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**GOLKUNDA DIAMONDS & JEWELLERY LTD**  
 CIN No.: L36912MH1990PLC058729  
 Regd. Office: G-30, Gems & Jewellery Complex III, Seepz, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 096.

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	5,611.99	6,036.28	23,344.40	23,806.12
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax & Exceptional Item	304.23	385.11	1,251.34	1,043.28
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax & after Exceptional Item	304.23	385.11	1,251.34	1,043.28
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax & Exceptional Item	233.54	244.96	942.65	737.13
5	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	2.41	-1.30	2.41	5.08
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	235.95	243.66	945.06	742.21
7	Equity Share Capital	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	3.35	3.52	13.54	10.58
	(a) Basic :	3.35	3.52	13.54	10.58
	(b) Diluted:	3.35	3.52	13.54	10.58

**NOTES:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 22nd May 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and the company website (www.golkunda.com).
- The result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under.
- The above results of the Company have been audited by the statutory auditors and have issued an unqualified audit opinion on the same. The figure for the quarters ended 31st March 2023 and 31st March 2022 are the balancing figure between the audited figures of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figure upto the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- The Company has not adopted Ind AS 116 "Lease" during the year 2022-23 and is still in the process of evaluating the impact of adoption of the same on its financial statements.
- Raw Materials & Finished Goods are valued at lower of cost and net realisable value.
- The figures for the corresponding previous year/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to make them comparable.
- Company operates in single business segment i.e. manufacturing and sale of Gems & Jewellery
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2023, has proposed a final dividend of Re. 1.50/- per equity share. The same is subject to shareholders' approval in the Annual General Meeting.
- The above figures are in lacs except EPS.

For Golkunda Diamonds & Jewellery Ltd  
 Sd/-  
 Arvind Kantikumar Dada  
 (Managing Director)  
 Date: 22/05/2023  
 Place: Mumbai

**INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR DEEGEE ORCHARDS PRIVATE LIMITED OPERATING IN THE FOOD INDUSTRY**

Deegee Orchards Private Limited, a food industry player operating in Village Fatepur, District Wardha, Maharashtra, is inviting expressions of interest (EOI) under Regulation 36(A) of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016. The company's soybean solvent extraction plant and oil refinery, with an installed capacity of 1500 MT per day and 100 MT per day respectively, are located in Village Fatepur, Hingnaghat, Wardha, Maharashtra. The wind energy converter with a capacity of 230 KW is located in Satara, Maharashtra. The last date for receipt of EOI is 20-06-2023. The email ID to submit EOI is deegee.orchards@truprainsolvency.com. Further details, including the last available financial statements of two years, lists of creditors, and relevant dates for subsequent events of the process, are available upon request. For information regarding eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code, please write to deegee.orchards@truprainsolvency.com.

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED**  
 S.F No. 112, Madhapur Road, Kaniyur, Karumathampatti Via, Sulur Taluk, Coimbatore - 641 659.  
 Email ID : accounts@nationalfitting.com, Website : www.nationalfitting.com  
 Ph : 9943293000 / 9943993001

**SUMMARY OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH '2023.**  
 CIN : L29199T21993PLC008034 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited		Audited	
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Total income from operations (net)	2085.46	8602.14	8629.96	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax *	165.04	656.67	167.27	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax *	74.08	439.03	134.29	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	14.08	14.08	(0.49)	
Net Profit after other Comprehensive Income	59.99	424.94	134.79	
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32	
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4586.40	4586.40	4,252.29	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.66	4.68	1.48	

\* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

**Notes :**

- The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 22.05.2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filing with Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites : www.bseindia.com

For National Fittings Limited  
 Sd/- A.V.PALANISWAMY  
 Managing Director  
 DIN:01817391

Place : Coimbatore  
 Date : 22.05.2023

**COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED**  
 IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan) (India), Tel: 0141-2770131, Fax: 0141-2770335  
 Email: cs@compucom.co.in, Website: www.compucom.co.in, CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

**Software Limited**  
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		Quarter ended		
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2287.46	859.05	941.70	5110.14	2683.57	5,462.27	2,965.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	370.08	99.29	272.66	632.36	1789.14	685.21	1,773.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	370.08	99.29	272.66	730.86	1789.14	783.71	1,773.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	204.19	72.33	183.04	464.55	1287.11	521.46	1,271.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	206.06	78.05	214.73	483.62	1310.04	543.59	1,294.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,582.50	1,582.50	1,582.50	1,582.50	1,582.50	1,582.50	1,582.50
7	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				12243.62	12076.50	12374.31	12168.21
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)							
	1. Basic :	0.26	0.09	0.23	0.59	1.63	0.63	1.61
	2. Diluted :	0.26	0.09	0.23	0.59	1.63	0.63	1.61

**NOTES:** (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website:- **Company's website :** www.compucom.co.in, **BSE Limited :** www.bseindia.com, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited :** www.nseindia.com (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 22th May 2023. (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed Audit of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023. There are no qualifications in the audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of Compucom Software Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Surendra Kumar Surana  
 Managing Director (DIN: 00000000)

**RACL Geartech Limited**  
 Regd. Office: 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)  
 Tel No.: 011-66155129 | Fax No.: 0120-4588513  
 Email: investor@raclgeartech.com | Website : www.raclgeartech.com  
 CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023** (Rs. in lakh except EPS)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date Figures	Previous Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year to date Figures	Previous Year ended
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	9631.01	7298.54	36734.37	27509.88	9631.01	7297.92	36734.37	27509.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1397.17	714.38	5142.09	3291.31	1387.23	719.24	5132.76	3295.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1397.17	714.38	5142.09	3291.31	1387.23	719.24	5132.76	3295.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	955.40	490.93	3743.01	2390.79	953.59	483.74	3745.07	2394.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	965.51	402.18	3714.89	2337.89	960.88	400.11	3716.34	2346.71
Equity Share Capital	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16	1078.16
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	15669.71	12062.67	15669.71	12062.67	15670.44	12061.93	15670.44	12061.93
Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)(For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	8.86	4.55	34.72	22.17	8.84	4.49	34.74	22.21

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the stock exchange i.e. BSE Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the audited Standalone and Consolidated quarterly & yearly financial results are available on Company's Website i.e. **www.raclgeartech.com** and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. **www.bseindia.com**.
- The detailed audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 and this extract as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on 22nd May, 2023 and an audit had been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the company of the said financial results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 RACL Geartech Limited  
 Gursharan Singh  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida  
 Date : May 22, 2023

**NOTICE**  
**Declaration of Distribution (of Income & Capital) (previously Referred as Dividend) Under Various Schemes of Axis Mutual Fund:**

Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, Trustee to Axis Mutual Fund ("the Fund") has approved the declaration of Distribution (of Income & Capital) (previously referred as dividend) under the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) option(s) of following schemes, the particulars of which are as under:

Name of the Scheme(s)/ Plan(s)	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit)*	Record Date*	Face Value (₹ per Unit)	NAV as on May 19, 2023 (₹ per unit)
Axis Equity Saver Fund - Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.09	May 25, 2023	10	12.52
Axis Equity Saver Fund - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.09			11.16
Axis Equity Hybrid Fund - Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.10			12.07
Axis Multi Asset Allocation Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option	0.15			22.0008
Axis Multi Asset Allocation Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option	0.15			17.4720

# As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any.  
 \* or the immediately following Business Day if that day is not a Business Day.

**Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above stated IDCW options of the scheme(s)/plan(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.**

The Distribution would be paid to the beneficial owners / unit holders whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories under the said scheme(s)/plan(s) at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the Register of unit holders maintained with Registrar and Transfer Agent under the IDCW option(s) of the scheme(s)/plan(s) as at the close of the business hours on the record date.

Investors may kindly note that declaration of Distribution is subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date/ ex-distribution date. In case the distributable surplus is less than the quantum of Distribution on the record date/ex-distribution date, the entire available distributable surplus in the scheme(s)/plan(s) will be declared as Distribution.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited  
 (CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558)  
 (Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 22, 2023  
 No. : 23/2023-24  
 Sd/-  
 Gop Kumar Bhaskaran  
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**Statutory Details:** Axis Mutual Fund has been established as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882, sponsored by Axis Bank Ltd. (liability restricted to ₹ 1 Lakh). Trustee: Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited Investment Manager: Axis Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) Risk Factors: Axis Bank Ltd. is not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the schemes.  
**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**AXIS MUTUAL FUND**

Axis House, First Floor, C2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, India.  
 TEL : (022) 4325-5161, FAX : (022) 4325-5199, EMAIL : customerservice@axismf.com, WEBSITE : www.axismf.com,  
 CONTACT NUMBER : 8108622211

**For All Advertisement Booking**  
**Call : 0120-6651214**

The Indian Wood Products Company Ltd.  
 Regd. Off: 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001  
 CIN : L20110WB1919PLC003557  
 Tel : 8232023820, Fax : 033 22426799  
 Website: www.iwpkatha.com  
 E-mail: iwpho@iwpkatha.com.in

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday 30th May 2023 at 3.00 P.M at Bombay Mutual Building, 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001, West Bengal. (a) To consider and approve, inter alia, the Consolidated & Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023" and (b) "To consider and, if thought fit, to recommend a dividend for the year ended 31st March 2023".

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at <http://www.iwpkatha.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <http://www.bseindia.com>

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Anup Gupta  
 Date: 22nd May, 2023 Company Secretary

indianexpress.com  
 I choose substance over sensation.  
 Inform your opinion with credible journalism.

The Indian EXPRESS  
 JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 22, 2023

**CFS Camlin Fine Sciences**  
 Camlin Fine Sciences  
 Registered Office: Floor 2 to 5, Building "in G. S. Point", C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, India.  
 Tel: 91-22-67001000; Fax: 91-22-28324404; Email: secretarial@camlins.com; Website: www.camlins.com

**CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023** (₹ in Lakh)

No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	21,815.94	17,268.83	20,139.00	78,943.57	68,550.81	42,670.83	38,783.51	38,922.50	168,156.40	141,208.91
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	780.30	1,579.29	1,574.77	4,755.47	2,586.98	347.90	2,286.20	1,332.69	3,981.04	6,037.19
3	Net Profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interests (after extraordinary items)						916.05	2,404.37	1,513.02	5,210.64	6,067.78
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	930.40	1,476.87	1,627.67	4,689.51	2,571.82	1,175.97	5,134.83	1,014.76	6,004.19	5,260.63
5	Equity Share Capital	1,570.93	1,570.79	1,569.84	1,570.93	1,569.84	1,570.93	1,569.84	1,570.93	1,570.93	1,569.84
6	Other Equity				62,643.28	57,664.33				80,366.47	73,223.56
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)										
	- Basic ₹	0.51	1.08	1.14	3.18	2.14	0.59	1.57	1.10	3.45	4.61
	- Diluted ₹	0.50	1.07	1.12	3.14	2.10	0.58	1.55	1.08	3.41	4.53

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website at [www.camlins.com](http://www.camlins.com) and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

For CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED  
 Ashish S. Dandekar  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 22, 2023



